THE CITY OF NEW YORK

NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007

APPROVED.....

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Blvd.
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

Borough Superintendent

AMENDMENT

	7				and filed in TR	
	At., Elev., etc.)) 0 / BLOCE	\$1	.01
LOCA?	ΓΙΟΝ206 House Nu	E 13th St	Street	Distance from	n Nearest Corner	Borough
	110036 140	inder	Street			
						19
the spector to become	cifications and pla me a part of the a contained.	ns filed with the foresaid original	e above number application and	ed application, wit subject to all the	th the stipulation the conditions, agree	g AMENDMENT to nat this amendment is ments and statements?
Applica	nt	irowitz 💮		Signature 776	el I mi	racers,
Addres	s76 Uo	uri Straet				J 14
7.7	e anactinlla	20: 110 rut - 32	aconst dove	tion of the	e e a l'homest se se	. To . #
a. C	abbac or arra	relust r	ecoustders	rion of rue	following	onjeculons;
	67.	oposed to	ne and act	A. LIFE COO	le $\pi \cup 0$ for figure $\pi \cup 0$ for $\pi \cup 0$	nish of
	i h	e boards t	o approved	itvoe and i	nstalled as	osurcoms. Der Td.
	οf	Stds and	Appls. Ca	1 # MANAGE	XXX 439-5	2 -54 -3
	I/P	tional Gyp	.00	2 AKT	Besign	- //
		an- 171	1968-17	1 0/1	anight	Massion.
	A-15 9	6 14. Th	is conditi	on is least	. and is so s	sin own
					ldings. The	
					Ly used as a	
	L. I.	i. and kit	chenette.	112		
		1 7 1 1	3-414	all to	anin	
	faci	012,114	JATE		1 / //	MIROS VIS
		as pa	NEN!	Lan.	. me //20/20	7/6/
		,	2	n and	7/*/	1. 10.2. 1.1
					ll-(×
					(/2/	12/
					1/3/	2/3/
					1/3/	6000
					1	THE ATA
				28		
		*	×2"			
						N
						2/2
			<i>(</i> 1)	-5		. (1/)
timated	Cost: This Amer	idment \$	Fee R	equired \$	Verified b	v
				4 004 001 TO THE CONTRACTOR		
e Paid						Vill
r to anoti	The applicant must no ner sheet; but each ite f the page can be cons	m must be complete	is sheet. If more sp on the sheet on w	ace is needed, additiona	l sheets must be used. N hose items that appear a	o item must be continued bove the endorsements at
Z A TATES	D AND RECOMMEN	DED/ ~ / '7			-1	· There Il
AMINE	D AND RECOMMEN	DED/ - / / -	- 10 6/	~_~~~		Examiner

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201 RICHMOND BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronz, N. Y. 10457 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007 be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE NOTICE-This Application must PaD BLOCK 468 LOT ZONING: USE DIST. R 7-2 HEIGHT DIST. AREA DIST. en kona i DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 206 13th St S.S 100' E of XXX Hast 3rd Ave LOCATION... House Number, Street, Distance from Nearest Corner and Borough EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL ON..... Examiner. APPROVED..... Borough Superintendent. AF Initial fee payment 2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued Verified by..... 31825 49.14 JAN-18-68 603653 67 **SPECIFICATIONS** (NOTE-See C26-238.0) 111 (1) Classification of Buildings to be Altered. (2) Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for one? no Is building on front or rear of lot? A CENTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR (3) Use and Occupancy. Heretofore Conv Class ${}^{n}A^{n}$ M.D

(NOTE-If a multiple dwelling, authorization of owner must be filed) A new C of O (will) (will not) be required.

THE ENTIRE BUILDING IS REQUIRED

STORY	EXISTING LEGAL USE		PROPOSED OCCUPANCY							
(Include cellar and basement)	Apts.	Rooms	Use	Live Load		OF PERSON	_	Apts.	Rooms	Use
Bast	1	, ti	ord use			Ę		1	1	boiler room -ord
lst	ÿ	5	office-L.R Ritchen & 4 F.R					1	2	l fam
2nd		53	5 F.R				-	1	2	1 fam
3rd		5	-5-更。比					11/	2.1	l fam
4th		5	5 F.R					1	2	l fam
							_			
		-	\$	-						
						-	-			
					-	\vdash				
	-									

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

New C of C requested

New partitions, vent ducts, bathrooms and kitchens

am . fam l fam

(5) Size of Existing Building:

16'6 feet rear viii At street level 1616 feet front 6216 feet deep feet rear 1616 feet deep At typical floor level feet front 16'6 54 feet Height1 stories 4E

(6) If volume of Building is to be changed, give the following information:

At street level feet front feet deep feet rear
At typical floor level same feet front same feet deep same feet rear
Height¹ stories feet

Area² of Building as Altered: At street level Total floor area² sq. ft. Total Height³ Additional Cubic Contents⁴ cu. ft.

- (7) Estimated Cost of Alteration: incl pl-spr and constr -\$8000 Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:
- (8) Is Application made to remove violations?

 120 If Yes, State Violation Numbers
- (9) If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the nature of the soil and finds the following:

 Character of soil

 Bearing capacity
- (10) State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.) public sewer
- (11) Does this Application include Dropped Curb? (If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.6 per ft. ft. @ \$ per ft. Splay Drop Curb ft. @ \$ feet. Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut: Total: \$ Fee:\$ Deposit: \$. Cashier Document No. Paid

(12) Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb: no
Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? Length feet.
Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required?
Fee Required . Fee Paid 19 . Document No. . Cashier

The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs
or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in
the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average
level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded.
The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

3. Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

4. The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

5. "Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

6. Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

7. Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

8. If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

Bribery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any employee of the City of New York, or an employee who takes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for ten years or by a fine of \$4,000, or more, or both. Penal Law, Section 378 and 1826.



DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

IV.	IANH	ΑT	TA	N
M	unicip	al	Bla	lg.,
Nour	Vaule	N	v	1600

MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg., 1932 Arthur Avenue,
lew York, N. Y. 10007 Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201 Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Blvd., Boro Hall,
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.

A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.							
PERMIT							
PERMIT No. 19 68 N. B. ALT. ELEV. Application No. Alt 1825 19 67							
LOCATION 206 E 13th St. BLOCK 468 LOT 12							
FEES PAID FORBLOCK 468 LOT 12							
ENDORSEMENT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS. LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR STREETS AND SIDEWALKS HAS BEEN FURNISHED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS.							
Signature Title Date							
New York City January 18 19 68							
To the Borough Superintendent: Application is hereby made for a PERMIT to perform the							
work is performed within one year from the time of issuance, this permit shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New York and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject. Compensation insurance has been secured in accordance with the requirements of the Workmen's Compensation Law as follows: The State Insurance Fund SA 360 719-9 Exp. 6/14/68							
When the policy of a general contractor does not fully cover the work of any sub-contractor, such sub-contractor must file a certificate of workmen's compensation covering his particular work. No work is to be commenced by this sub-contractor until his certificate has been submitted and approved by this department. No certificate of occupancy will be issued unless the construction work covered by this permit will be supervised by a Licensed Architect, or a Professional Engineer, or by a Superintendent of Construction, having at least ten years' experience, acceptable to the Borough Superintendent. An affidavit shall be filed indicating such supervision, as required by Section 2.1.3.7 of the Building Code. Name and address of person designated for this supervision is as follows: Barbara C. Conwell Address 40 E 81st St. NYC Barbara C. Conwell							
states: That he resides at Number in the Borough of Man. in the City of NY, in the County of in the State of NY, that he is NY, that he is NY contractor-ewner owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed to the approved application and made a part thereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Man., City of							
New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number as so stated above and therein more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the approved application and accompany-							
ing plans is duly authorized by Barbara C. Conwell and that Barbara C. Conwell contractor-owner said work set forth in the approved application and accompanying plans, and all the statements herein contained are true to deponent's own knowledge. (SIGN HERE) (Name of Owner or Lessee) is duly authorized by the aforesaid to make application for a permit to perform and accompanying plans, and all the statements herein contained are true to deponent's own knowledge.							
Falsification of any statement is an offense under Section 982-9.0 of the Administrative Code and is punishable by a fine of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.00) or imprisonment of not more than sixty (60) days or both.							
Satisfactory evidence having been submitted as indicated above that compensation insurance has been secured in accordance with the Workmen's Compensation Law, a permit is hereby issued for the performance of thework described in the above numbered application and the accompanying plans. EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL ON							
Examiner .							

Borough Superintendent

.....19

20

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUG. OF

THE THAT THE

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Date

Jume 13, 1968

No. 66689

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

This certif	icate supersedes (C. O. No.	
1H15 CE	of Mast 13t	he new_altered_g	Existing—building—premises located at Block 468 Lot 12
That the z	oning lot and pres	nises above referred	Block 468 Lot 12 to are situated, bounded and described as follows:
beginning at	a point on the		side of
distant		feet	from the corner formed by the intersection of
running thence	BOOK STAN	CROWN MAN	andfeet; thencefeet;
thence	of Alt.	1825-1962	feet; thence feet;
o one point or	prace of peginning	g, comorms subst	antially to the approved plans andic
mount of the Titll	ding Couc, the Z	Ullilly Acsolution a	and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules of the Board of s class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and
CILICIAL	TO LOWITHER	mat, any provisio	ns of Section 646E of the Now Voul- Charter 1 1
	y a report of the	Fire Commissioner	to the Borough Superintendent.
NER OF Alt. No.— Occupancy classifi	- 1025-1967	staffana Com	Control 12 4 10 11
Date of completion	n— Clas	s "A" Mult.	er teories de stories, 42 feet.
te time of issuance	c or berning.	The I had talk	
This certifi	cate is issued s	ubject to the lim	nitations hereinafter specified and to the following reso-
and or the B	lanning Commi	rus and Appeals	(Calendar numbers to be inserted here)
		331011.	Se inserted here)
		PERMISSIBLE	USE AND OCCUPANCY
Off-Street Parkin	g Spaces		
Off-Street Loadin	g Berths		
	0		
STORY	LIVE LOADS Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED	USE
Bant	6		
**************************************			Boiler room, storage
			One (1) apartment.
24 6			the first publication
lst			
4th			Over (7) and over the same
Incl	7		One (1) apertment on each story.
1		32	Pire Department Fuel Cil
İ			Permit No. C 188019.
			30

ORIGINAL

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201 BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS
RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Blvd.
Boro Hall
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

		MENDM		AK*	13,008
NOTICE-TH	uis Amendment m	ust be TYPEWI	RITTEN and	filed in TRI	PLICATEORK
Alt Alt	PLICATION No.	1825 67	BLOCK	468 (TV	PLICATEORK A MANAGEMANTAN
(N. B., Alt., Elev., etc.)	East 13th St	. S.S. 100t	H of 3rd	Ave	MA Na
LOCATIONHouse Nu			Pistance from Near	*****************	Borough
			Date.	June 13	₁₉ 68
Application is here the specifications and plate become a part of the atherein contained. Applicant Address Application is here applications and plate applications are applicated. Address Address	aforesaid original app	ove numbered appl lication and subject	ication, with the to all the cond	stipulation tha ditions, agreen	at this amendment is nents and statements

Owner's ventilation statement re: mechanical ventilation filed herewith

Installers: ventilation statement re: mechanical ventilation filed herewith

Estimated Cost: This Amendment \$ Fee	Required \$ Verified by
Fee Paid	
Note—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more sover to another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on the bottom of the page can be considered.	space is needed, additional sheets must be used. No item must be continue which it appears. Only those items that appear above the endorsements

Examined and Recommended

for Approval on...

Board Borough Supérintendent Lastes

Examiner